OP \$1340.00 74053635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/28/2016	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENEXA TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	650 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD FLOOR 2
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	KENEXA CORPORATION
Street Address:	6750 MILLER RD
City:	BRECKSVILLE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	KENEXA BRASSRING, INC.
Street Address:	6750 MILLER RD
City:	BRECKSVILLE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	KENEXA RECRUITER, INC.
Street Address:	650 E SWEDESFORD ROAD 2ND FLOOR
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	SALARY.COM, INC.
Street Address:	650 E SWEDESFORD ROAD, 2ND FLOOR
City:	WAYNE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0137

900352186

State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

PROPERTY NUMBERS	T	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74053635	RESUME=LINK
Serial Number:	75259611	PROVE IT!
Serial Number:	75510527	TOUCHSCORE
Serial Number:	75510528	PEOPLEQUEST
Serial Number:	75558028	TALENT LIFE CYCLE
Serial Number:	75658233	WEBHIRE
Serial Number:	75711443	HIRESYSTEMS
Serial Number:	75803872	BRASSRING
Serial Number:	75804774	BRASSRING
Serial Number:	75933695	SALARY WIZARD
Serial Number:	76171726	KENEXA
Serial Number:	76191190	KENEXA
Serial Number:	76199915	
Serial Number:	76204189	KENEXA RECRUITER
Serial Number:	76204192	KENEXA INSIGHT
Serial Number:	76204199	KENEXA PROVE IT!
Serial Number:	76204444	KENEXA CAREERTRACKER
Serial Number:	76204445	KENEXA IMPROVE IT!
Serial Number:	76336222	KENEXA SURVEY SCORECARD
Serial Number:	77007302	MAKANA
Serial Number:	77114012	JOB SPA EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77534333	MAKANA MOTIVATOR
Serial Number:	77542765	KENEXA TEAMWORK INDICATOR ASSESSMENT
Serial Number:	77542777	KENEXA ENGAGEMENT INDICATOR ASSESSMENT
Serial Number:	77542792	KENEXA CUSTOMER SATISFACTION INDICATOR A
Serial Number:	77549061	KENEXA SALES INDICATOR ASSESSMENT
Serial Number:	77570627	PLANNING TO PAYMENT
Serial Number:	77629494	KENEXA HR THOUGHT LEADERSHIP
Serial Number:	77689475	KENEXA PERSON-JOB FIT
Serial Number:	77878534	HR SUCCESS MULTIPLIED
Serial Number:	77878539	IXE=S
Serial Number:	78097684	TEAMFIT
Serial Number:	78098216	WORKFORCE BY DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0138

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78248986	COMPPLANNER
Serial Number:	78430269	SURVEY CENTER
Serial Number:	78431525	ОТСІ
Serial Number:	78520333	IPAS
Serial Number:	78609125	WORKFORCEBYDESIGN
Serial Number:	78611813	BRASSRING
Serial Number:	78740822	SURVEY INSIGHT
Serial Number:	78741018	SURVEY VANTAGE
Serial Number:	78742795	PAY SCORE
Serial Number:	78796962	SINK OR SWIM EMPLOYEE INTEGRATION
Serial Number:	78861935	COMPANALYST
Serial Number:	78861938	SALARY.COM
Serial Number:	78861941	COMPANALYST EXECUTIVE
Serial Number:	78909115	TALENT MANAGER
Serial Number:	85034333	KENEXA 2X ASSESS
Serial Number:	85034343	KENEXA 2X PERFORM
Serial Number:	85034369	KENEXA 2X RECRUIT
Serial Number:	85034384	KENEXA 2X MOBILE
Serial Number:	85061912	KENEXA 2X BRASSRING
Serial Number:	85068636	KENEXA 2X ONBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DONNA.HALLORAN@PNC.COM

Correspondent Name: PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER RD

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Halloran
SIGNATURE:	/donna halloran/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0139

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Assignment of Security dated on or about 10/20/2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/25/2010, at Reel 4303, Frame 0001, KENEXA TECHNOLOGY, INC., KENEXA CORPORATION, KENEXA RECRUITER, INC., KENEXA BRASSRING, INC., and SALARY.COM, INC., ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and registrations and applications pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated on or about 10/20/2010, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 27, 2016.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Print Name: Sarah Nickles

Title: Off Car

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0140**

RECORDED: 01/29/2016